Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2016 — 2017, 19 October 2016

Ref No: SQ16-000502

OUTCOME: 3 - Sport and Recreation

Topic: ASADA Annual Report 2015-16

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice

Senator: Farrell, Don

Question:

a) Has ASADA's 2015-16 Annual Report been provided to Minister Ley's office?

b) Ifit has been, when was the ASADA 2015-16 Annual Report provided to the Minister's office?

c) Ifithasn't, why not and when will ASADA's 2015-16 Annual Report be provided to the Minister's office?

d) When will ASADA's 2015-16 Annual Report be tabled in Parliament?

e) What is/are the reason(s) for it not being tabled prior to the Supplementary Budget Estimates session in October?

f) When will ASADA's 2015-16 Annual Report be tabled in Parliament and made available on the agency's website?

Answer:

a) Yes.

b) 19 October 2016.

c) Not applicable.

d) The Annual Report for 2015-16 was presented out-of-sitting on 31 October 2016.

e) The report was not ready in time for the Supplementary Budget Estimates session due to unforeseen delays in the production process.

f) Refer to part d). The report was loaded to the Australian Sports Anti-Doping

Authority’s (ASADA) website on 31 October 2016.

